
FIRST AMENDMENT TO MICROMANIA CONTRACT 

Laramie County/ Billy Traughber 

THIS ADDENDUM is made and entered into by and between Laramie County, Wyoming, 
3801 Archer Parkway, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82009, ("COUNTY") and Billy Traughber, 621 
Hope Terrace Ct., Santa Maria, CA 93455(hereinafter, "CONTRACTOR"). 

I. PURPOSE

This Amendment shall constitute the first amendment to the Agreement to provide
MicroMania Midget Wrestling at the Laramie County Fair between Laramie County and Billy 
Traughber, which was duly executed on May 16, 2023. The original Agreement provided an 
event date of August 7, 2023. 

The purpose of this Amendment is to modify the event date to August 18, 2023, through mutual 
agreement of the parties, see revised Agreement of Entertainment, attached hereto as Attachment 
'B'. 

II. TERM

This Amendment shall commence on the date last executed by the duly authorized
representatives of the parties to the Agreement and shall remain in full force pursuant to the 
terms of the Agreement, signed May 16, 2023. 

III. RESPONSIBILITIES OF CONTRACTOR

A. CONTRACTOR shall provide and complete the services described in Attachment
'B', attached hereto and fully incorporated herein. 

IV. SPECIAL PROVISIONS

A. Same Terms and Conditions. With the exception of items explicitly delineated in this
Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement between COUNTY and 
CONTRACTOR, signed on May 16, 2023, including but not limited to sovereign/governmental 
immunity, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

V. GENERAL PROVISIONS

1. Entirety of Amendment: This Amendment (2 pages), the Addendum ( 5 pages), and
the Agreement (2 pages) represents the entire and integrated Agreement and understanding 
between the parties in regard to the subject matter herein and supersedes all prior negotiations, 
statements, representations and agreements, whether written or oral. 

1 



,,.,.-. LTIECOUNT 
B· 

Ch 

ATTEST: 

Laramie County/MicroMania 

Signature Page 

By: �llfw_-,t; a:£_/' ramie County Clerk 

BILLY TRAUGHBER 

REVIE 

2 

DateAlJG 1 5 2023 

Dat"UG 1 5 2023 

g-(g z_oz: Date __ .... 

Date c(/1f/8Ca5 
I 



AGREEMENT OF ENTERTAINMENT 

HOST: Laramie County Fair 

3801 Archer Parkway 

Cheyenne, WY_ 82009 

Dan Ange 

Director 

(307)633-4670

dange@laramiecoun!Y..com

Show: MicroMania Midget Wrestling 

DATE: Friday
-' 

August 18th. 2023 

TIME: Doors 6pm Showtime 7pm or TBD 

DEAL: 

$10,000 

Assorted Sodas, Waters, and Red Bull's. 

Suitable changing area for performers. 

Also venue provides 2 staff members for load in/out of ring if 

applicable. Venue to set all seating 

Venue allows MicroMania to connect to sound & Lighting 

MicroMania keeps all Merchandise sales 

Venue keeps all ticket and sponsorship sales 



Billy Traughber 8/8/2023 

Show Owner Date 

Representative of Venue Date 

Venue can sign and return or can reply to email Approved for 
Agreement 

Billy Traughber 

Make Check payable to Billy Traughber 

62_1 -�-<?P�--.I�rrace Ct_ 

Santa Maria,Ca 93455 

805-260-5586

VQwrestling@aol.com 


